PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Franck Hamelin	10/11/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEB S.A.		
Street Address:	Les 4 M-Chemin du Petit Bois		
City:	69130 Ecully		
State/Country:	FRANCE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Typ	e	Number
Application Number:		10963616

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: ahenry@browdyneimark.com
Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark PLLC
Address Line 1: 624 Ninth Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-5303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HAMELIN1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sheridan Neimark

Total Attachments: 1

source=2006-12-21assignHamelin1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018672 FRAME: 0781

500198445

D \$40,00 1096;

ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Innert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Franck HAMELIN	V (Aug.)	
		(2)		1	None was a second
		(3)		W	
		(4)		The same of the sa	1
		(5)	16		
	•	In consi-	deration of the sum of ten doll h of the undersigned, the re agrees to assign, and hereby d	ceipt of which is hereby a	and valuable considerations cknowledged, each of the
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee				
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	, .	Les 4M - Chemin du Pe		
(- /		* *	69130 Ecully, FRANCE		
		(hereinafter for the Unite	designated as the Assignee) the d States, its territories, depend	e entire right, title and interes lencies and possessions, in the	t owned by the undersigned invention known as
	Insert Identification of Invi such as Title, Case Number	or	MIXER FOOT AND HAN	D HELD MIXER EQUIPF	ED WITH THE FOOT
	Foreign Application Numb	for which th	e undersigned has filed or will a non-provisional application		
(9)	Insert Date of Signing	(9)	on	•	
	of Application				g B
	Alternative Identification for Filed Applications	(10)	U.S. Application Number	10 963,6	16
			filed <u>CCO</u> the undersigned also agrees t	PKH 14, 900	L.
applic	cations thereof and also to ex	reissued Let continuation including the gued agrees to execute to ecute separate assignu	te all provisional and non-priters Patent of the United Statiss and extensions thereof and a subject matter of any and all all papers in connection with the construction with such that the content of t	es granted for said invention in and to any Letters Patent t claims which may be obtaine he application and any contin a applications as the Assign	and any divisions, reissues, hat may be granted thereon, d in every such patent. uing or divisional or reissue
exped	lient or essential to its full prote	ioned amore to execut	the invention acress transferre	eu. nnection with any interferen	ice which may be declared
	erning this application or continue and going forward with suc	nuation or division or t In interference.	e-issue thereof and to cooper	ate with the Assigned in ever	y way possible in obtaining
		gned agrees to perform	all affirmative acts which ma	ly be necessary to obtain a gr	ant of a valid United States
pateni	t to the Assignee. 4) Each of the undersignee.	weed nowers to communi	cate to the Assignee or represe	entatives thereof arm facts kno	own to him or her responting
the in	evention and improvements the trion.	reof, and will, upon rec	juest, but without expense to	him or her, testify in any lega	al proceedings regarding the
entire	5) Each of the undersixd States resulting from said aperinterest, and hereby covenant will not execute, any agreement.	plication or any divisions that he or she has full	and requests the Commission or divisions or continuing appring the cutire into	plications thereof to the said.	Assignce, as Assignee of the
	ification which may be necess	signed hereby grants the	e firm of Browdy and Neur er to comply with the rules of	ank the power to insert on f the United States Patent O	this assignment any further ffice for recordation of this
docur		nall be binding upon the	c heirs, executors, administrat	tors, and/or assigns of each o	f the undersigned, and shall
inure	to the benefit of the heirs, exec	utors, administrators, s	successors and/or assigns of tundersigned on the date opp	he Assignee	
			•	A Comment	•
(1)	Date 11/10/2004	Signature of Inventor	Franck HAMELIN		· , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
(2)	Date .	Signature of Invento			
(3)	Date	Signature of Invento	T	and the second s	
(4)	Date	Signature of Invento	τ		
(5)	Date	Signature of Invento			. 114
Date	Andrew Control of the	Witness			,,,
Date	·	Witness	and the control of th		

PATENT REEL: 018672 FRAME: 0782

RECORDED: 12/22/2006